$’000

Contracted
cash flow

$’000

Carrying
amount

$’000

Payables 3,939 0 0 0 0 3,939 3,939
Other financial
liabilities 0 0 0 62 245 307 307
Interest bearing
liabilities 651 19,629 0 0 0 20,280 19,738
Total financial
liabilities 4,590 19,629 0 62 245 24,526 23,984

F INANCIAL  STATEMENTS  FOR YEAR ENDED 30  JUNE 2018 	 104

DEVONPORT CITY COUNCIL

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

42. Financial instruments continued

(f) Sensitivity disclosure analysis
Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management’s
knowledge and experience of the financial markets, the Council believes the following movements are
‘reasonably possible’ over the next 12 months (base rates are sourced from Reserve Bank of Australia):
• A parallel shift of + 1% and -1% in market interest rates (AUD)
The table below discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial
instruments held by Council at year-end, if the above movements were to occur.

2018

2018

$'000

Interest Rate Risk
-1% +1%

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Profit

$'000

Equity

$'000

Profit

$'000

Equity

$'000
Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 16,442 (164) (164) 164 164
Receivables 32 0 0 0 0
Financial liabilities:
Other financial liabilities 604 -6 -6 6 6
Interest bearing liabilities 45,159 452 452 (452) (452)

2017

2017

$'000

Interest Rate Risk
-1% +1%

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Profit

$'000

Equity

$'000

Profit

$'000

Equity

$'000
Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 16,125 (161) (161) 161 161
Receivables 35 0 0 0 0
Financial liabilities:
Other financial liabilities 307 -3 -3 3 3
Interest bearing liabilities 19,738 197 197 (197) (197)

(g) Fair value hierarchy
The table on the following page analyses financial instruments carried at fair value by valuation method.
The different levels have been defined as follows:

Level 1
Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities.

Level  2
Inputs other than quoted prices included within level one that are observable for the asset or liability,
either directly (ie prices) or indirectly (ie derived from prices).

Level 3
Inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data.

	 F INANCIAL  STATEMENTS  FOR YEAR ENDED 30  JUNE 2018